Utility Billing Haltom City Fees for Fiscal Year 2025-2026

Last CC approved 1.13.25

CCappd 8.25.25

Cash deposit equal to 1/6th of the annual water bill
based upon the immediate prior twelve (12) months of
water usage. If prior twelve (12) months of history is not
available then an average of 7,500 gallons per month, per

Cash deposit equal to 1/6th of the annual water bill based
upon the immediate prior twelve (12) months of water
usage. If prior twelve (12) months of history is not available
then an average of 7,500 gallons per month, per dwelling

UTILITY BILLING Deposits Apartments (Commercial ) - A Standard Deposit (Refundable ). Per unit dwelling unit will be used. unit will be used.
Total deposit must equal the amount of double the| Total deposit must equal the amount of double the current
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Apartments (Commercial ) - Credit Risk Deposit (Refundable ). Per Meter current standard deposit amount. standard deposit amount.
Apartments (Commercial ) - Letter of Credit (Refundable ) A properly executed irrevocable letter of credit for an initial
one-year period of time in form prescribed by the legal counsel of the City is automatically renewable for additional one Said letter of credit shall be for an amount equal to the| Said letter of credit shall be for an amount equal to the cash
UTILITY BILLING Deposits year period. Per Meter cash method described. method described.
Commercial - A Standard Dep (Refundable ) If based on an avg highest 3 mths during previous 12 mths of water usage,
avg is 3,100 to 10,000 gallonsof water, account will be classifed as a Commercial Acct & current dep amt in effect will
UTILITY BILLING Deposits apply. Per Meter $125.00 $125.00
Total deposit must equal the amount of double the| Total deposit must equal the amount of double the current
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Commercial - Credit Risk (Refundable ) Per Meter current standard deposit amount. standard deposit amount.
Commercial | - A Std Dep (refundable ) If based on an avg of highest 3 mths during immediate prior 12 mths of water
usage, avg water consumption is 10,100-20,000 gal water, acct will be classified as Commercial | Acct & current dep
UTILITY BILLING Deposits amt in effect will apply. Per Meter $260.00 $260.00
Total deposit must equal the amount of double the| Total deposit must equal the amount of double the current
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Commercial | - Credit Risk (Refundable ) Per Meter current standard deposit amount. standard deposit amount.
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Deposit - Exemptions for accounts of the Birdville Independent School District. Per account No Charge No Charge
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Fire Hydrant Water Meter - Per Meter (Refundable ) Per Meter $2,100.00 $2,100.00
Industrial - A Standard Deposit (Refundable ) - If water consumption of the highest 3 months during the previous 12
months is 20,001-60,000 gallons, the account will be classified as an Industrial Account & the current deposit amount
UTILITY BILLING Deposits in effect will apply. Per Meter $650.00 $650.00
Total deposit must equal the amount of double the| Total deposit must equal the amount of double the current
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Industrial - Credit Risk (Refundable ) Per Meter current standard deposit amount. standard deposit amount.
Industrial | - A Standard Deposit (Refundable ) If water consumption of the highest 3 months during the previous 12
months is 60,001-100,000 gallons, the account will be classified as an "Industrial Account |" & the current deposit
UTILITY BILLING Deposits amount in effect will apply. Per Meter $1,200.00 $1,200.00
Total deposit must equal the amount of double the| Total deposit must equal the amount of double the current
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Industrial | - Credit Risk (Refundable ) Per Meter current standard deposit amount. standard deposit amount.
Industrial Plus - A Standard Deposit (Refundable ) 'If water consumption of the highest 3 months during the previous 12
months is over 100,000 gallons, the account will be classified as an "Industrial Plusl" & the current deposit amount in
UTILITY BILLING Deposits effect will apply. Per Meter greater of $1,500 or 2 months average bill greater of $1,500 or 2 months average bill
Total deposit must equal the amount of double the| Total deposit must equal the amount of double the current
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Industrial Plus - Credit Risk (Refundable ) Per Meter current standard deposit amount. standard deposit amount.
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Inspection - 3 day deposit for customers to establish service long enough for inspection Per Event $25.00 $25.00
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Residential - A Standard Deposit by Owner (Refundable ) Per Dwelling Unit $75.00 $75.00
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Residential - A Standard Deposit by Tenant (Refundable ) Per Dwelling Unit $150.00 $150.00
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Residential - Credit Risk Deposit by Owner (Refundable ) Per Dwelling Unit - after 1st force final standard deposit x 2 standard deposit x 2
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Residential - Credit Risk Deposit by Owner (Refundable ) Per Dwelling Unit - after 2 or more force finals standard deposit x 3 standard deposit x 3
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Residential - Credit Risk Deposit by Tenant (Refundable ) Per Dwelling Unit - after 1st force final standard deposit x 2 standard deposit x 2
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Residential - Credit Risk Deposit by Tenant (Refundable ) Per Dwelling Unit - after 2 or more force finals standard deposit x 3 standard deposit x 3
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Sprinkler (Commercial) - Standard Deposit Owner(Refundable ) Per Meter $100.00 $100.00
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Sprinkler (Commercial ) - Standard Deposit Renter (Refundable ) Per Meter $100.00 $100.00
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Sprinkler (Residential) - Standard Deposit Owner (Refundable) Per Meter $60.00 $60.00
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Sprinkler (Residential ) - Standard Deposit Renter (Refundable ) Per Meter $60.00 $60.00
UTILITY BILLING Deposits Temporary - Standard Deposit (Two week maximum with curb only Trash Pickup ) Per Event $50.00 $50.00
Waiver for business with existing acct & deposit has been refunded on current acct because acct has met all
requirements for dep refund, business may open add'l business locations within City without a dep requirement on
UTILITY BILLING Deposits add'l business & irrigation accts Per account No Charge No Charge




UTILITY BILLING Penalties Fire Hydrant Water Meter - No Reading Penalty Per Read $200.00 $200.00
UTILITY BILLING Penalties Late Charge Penalty (to be levied one day after due date) Per billed due date 10% 10%
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Account Initiation Fee Per Account $0.00 $0.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Account Transfer Fee Per Transfer $20.00 $20.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |After Hours Turn On (5:00 pm to 8:00 am. Monday - Friday or weekends and holidays) Per Turn On $25.00 $25.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Currency and Coin Counting - Bags of unrolled coins (Per Bag) Per bag $4.00 $4.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Currency and Coin Counting - Bills ($1,$5,$10,$20,$100,etc.) Per item when banded or bandable $0.010 $0.010
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Currency and Coin Counting - Coin rolls (Per roll) Per roll $0.09 $0.09
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Cutoff Fee Per Cutoff $30.00 $30.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Jumper Removal Per Jumper $150.00 $150.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Meter A. 3/4" Meter Per Test $100.00 $100.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Meter B. 1" Meter Per Test $175.00 $175.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Meter C. 2" Meter Per Test $200.00 $200.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Meter D. 2" Compound Meter Per Test $100.00 $100.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Meter Lock Per Incident $30.00 $30.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Meter Pull Per Incident $75.00 $75.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Meter Re-read (Customer request) There is no charge if error is discovered Per Re-Read $15.00 $15.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Meter Tampering/Cut Lock Per Incident $150.00 $150.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Meter Testing Fee (Other) Per Test Actual replacement cost plus labor Actual replacement cost plus labor
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Meter Testing Fee (Residential) Per Test $75.00 $75.00
Newcomer's List - eleven pages or more (each side of page counts as one page )
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Eleven pages or more - Per Page Per Page $0.10 $0.10
Newcomer's List - One to ten pages (each side of page counts as one page )
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Eleven pages or more - Per Page Per Page No Charge No Charge
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Returned Check/Bank Draft Per Check/Bank Draft Return $35.00 $35.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Second Trip Turn On Per Trip $15.00 $15.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Turnon - Normal Hour Per Turn On $0.00 $0.00
UTILITY BILLING Service Charges |Warning Fee (Door Hanger or in Person) Per Warning or Door Hanger $30.00 $30.00
UTILITY BILLING Sewer Rates Consumption Charge - Per 1,000 Gallons of Water Commercial (those paying Surcharge) Per hook up $4.97 $4.97
UTILITY BILLING Sewer Rates Consumption Charge - Residential/Commercial - Per 1,000 Gallons of Water Per hook up $7.15 $7.15
UTILITY BILLING Sewer Rates Minimum Sewer Charge Per hook up $18.19 $18.19
Sewer Surcharge
UTILITY BILLING Rates Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) Rate per pound Per Pound $0.6136 $0.6136
Sewer Surcharge
UTILITY BILLING Rates Total Suspended Solids (TSS) Rate Per Pound $0.3432 $0.3432
Stormwater /
UTILITY BILLING Drainage Rates |Commercial Charge Charge per square foot $0.001385 $0.001454
Stormwater /
UTILITY BILLING Drainage Rates |Residential Charge Per customer account $7.25 $7.62
Water Rates -
Minimum
UTILITY BILLING Charges A. 3/4" meter or less Per Number of Units for Multi-Family $18.09 $19.15
Water Rates -
Minimum
UTILITY BILLING Charges B. 1" meter Per meter $29.28 $31.01
Water Rates -
Minimum
UTILITY BILLING Charges C.11/2" meter Per meter $58.57 $62.02
Water Rates -
Minimum
UTILITY BILLING Charges City Meter - All Sizes Per meter $0.00 $0.00
Water Rates -
Minimum
UTILITY BILLING Charges D. 2" meter Per meter $93.71 $99.24




UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Minimum
Charges

E. 3" meter

Per meter

$175.70

$186.06

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Minimum
Charges

F. 4" meter

Per meter

$292.82

$310.10

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Minimum
Charges

G. 6" meter

Per meter

$585.65

$620.21

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Minimum
Charges

H. 8" meter

Per meter

$937.04

$992.33

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Minimum
Charges

1. 10" meter

Per meter

$1,346.99

$1,426.46

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Minimum
Charges

J. 12" meter

Per meter

$2,518.30

$2,666.88

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

City Accounts

A. Consumption Charge 0-1,000

$0.00

$0.00

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

City Accounts

B. Consumption Charge 1,001 - 4,000

$6.20

$6.57

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

City Accounts

C. Consumption Charge 4,001 - 8,000

$6.20

$6.57

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

City Accounts

D. Consumption Charge 8,001 - 15,000

$6.20

$6.57

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

City Accounts

E. Consumption Charge a 15,001 +

$6.20

$6.57

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Commercial

A. Consumption Charge 0-1,000

$8.68

$9.19

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Commercial

B. Consumption Charge 1,001 - 4,000

$8.68

$9.19

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Commercial

C. Consumption Charge 4,001 - 8,000

$9.30

$9.85

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Commercial

D. Consumption Charge 8,001 - 15,000

$9.92

$10.51




UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Commercial

E. Consumption Charge a 15,001 +

$10.54

$11.16

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Industrial Heavy

A. Consumption Charge 0-1,000

$8.47

$8.97

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Industrial Heavy

B. Consumption Charge 1,001 - 4,000

$8.47

$8.97

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Industrial Heavy

C. Consumption Charge 4,001 - 8,000

$8.47

$8.97

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Industrial Heavy

D. Consumption Charge 8,001 - 15,000

$8.47

$8.97

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Industrial Heavy

E. Consumption Charge a 15,001 +

$8.47

$8.97

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Industrial Light & Hydrant

A. Consumption Charge 0-1,000

$8.68

$9.19

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Industrial Light & Hydrant

B. Consumption Charge 1,001 - 4,000

$8.68

$9.19

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Industrial Light & Hydrant

C. Consumption Charge 4,001 - 8,000

$8.68

$9.19

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Industrial Light & Hydrant

D. Consumption Charge 8,001 - 15,000

$8.68

$9.19

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Industrial Light & Hydrant

E. Consumption Charge a 15,001 +

$8.68

$9.19

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Oil and Gas Well Drillers

Consumption Charge All Volumes

$16.77

$17.76

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Residential & Multi-family

A. Consumption Charge 0-1,000

$0.00

$0.00

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Residential & Multi-family

B. Consumption Charge 1,001 - 4,000

$6.20

$6.57




UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Residential & Multi-family

C. Consumption Charge 4,001 - 8,000

$8.68

$9.19

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Residential & Multi-family

D. Consumption Charge 8,001 - 15,000

$10.59

$11.22

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Residential & Multi-family

E. Consumption Charge a 15,001 +

$11.65

$12.33

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Sprinkler

A. Consumption Charge 0-1,000

$8.68

$9.19

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Sprinkler

B. Consumption Charge 1,001 - 4,000

$8.68

$9.19

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Sprinkler

C. Consumption Charge 4,001 - 8,000

$9.30

$9.85

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Sprinkler

D. Consumption Charge 8,001 - 15,000

$10.59

$11.22

UTILITY BILLING

Water Rates -
Volumetric
Charges (per
1,000 Gallons)

Sprinkler

E. Consumption Charge a 15,001 +

$11.65

$12.33




